# **UC** Irvine

Western Journal of Emergency Medicine: Integrating Emergency Care with Population Health

## Title

President's Message February 2012

**Permalink** https://escholarship.org/uc/item/85h4t5ff

### Journal

Western Journal of Emergency Medicine: Integrating Emergency Care with Population Health, 13(1)

**ISSN** 1936-900X

**Author** Mills, Trevor

Publication Date 2012

### **Copyright Information**

Copyright 2012 by the author(s). This work is made available under the terms of a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial License, available at <a href="https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/">https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/</a>

Peer reviewed

Volume XIII, No. 1 February 2012

# California Chapter of the American Academy of Emergency Medicine NEWSLETTER

#### Open Access at www.westjem.org



when minutes count

### **INSIDE:**

- 2 President's Message (continued) T Mills
- 3 Asynchronous Learning D Ibrahim



# PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE February 2012

ith spring in the air comes the promise of the American Academy of Emergency Medicine (AAEM) National Assembly and all that it has to offer. This year it will be held locally in sunny San Diego, Calfornia. Of special note, look for our CAL/AAEM chapter reception (details forthcoming), consider casting your vote for a CAL/AAEM member in the national election, or stop by our CAL/ AAEM booth to say "hello" to members of our state board. One of our long time state (and national) board members, Joanne Williams, MD, FAAEM, has brought back her wildly successful preconference pediatric course, another great homegrown educational opportunity at the scientific assembly.

Our chapter had a busy fall with great success at the San Francisco Speakers Series, as well as the San Diego Speakers Series. Both events were held in intimate settings, featuring prominent speakers from California residency programs. Both also introduced interested physicians to members of the CAL/AAEM board of directors. The evaluations of these events were impressively positive, and we look forward to continuing this unique approach to education next year.



Consider taking the time to check out the revised national AAEM website (www.aaem.org), as well as our CAL/ AAEM state website (www.calaaem.org). We now have a state Facebook page, and plan for Twitter access soon. Our chapter continues to bring our state members up-to-the-minute news of local, state and national news through our news service run by past state president, Brian Potts, MD, MBA, FAAEM. This service, unique to the CAL/AAEM chapter, is another way that CAL/AAEM supports its members.

Don't forget to check out the latest *Western Journal of Emergency Medicine* 

journal, another benefit to our members. The journal has grown from a small local production to a journal of national and international importance.

A great thanks to those members who helped recruit new members to our state chapter. Currently our membership is on the rise and bigger than ever. Don't forget to encourage interested medical students and residents to join, as their membership is free. Trevor J. Mills, MD, MPH, President CAL/AAEM 2011-12

Trevor Mills, MD, MPH, President Cal AAEM, Chief of Emergency Medicine Services for the Northern California VA Health Care System

## Board Members of the California Chapter of the American Academy of Emergency Medicine 2011-2012

### **Board Members At Large**

Sanjay Arora, MD, FAAEM Joanne Williams MD, FAAEM Randall Young, MD, MS Lisa Mills, MD, FAAEM John Christensen, MD, FAAEM Jennifer L. Kanapicki, MD, FAAEM

### **Resident Representatives**

Randy Woo, MD Deena Ibrahim, MD Damian Liebhardt, DO **President** Trevor Mills, MD, MPH

Secretary Keith Yablonicky, MD

**Treasurer** Shahram Lotfipour, MD, MPH, FAAEM **Immediate Past President** Brian Potts, MD, MBA, FAAEM

### **Past Presidents**

Ingrid Lim, MD, FAAEM Stuart Swadron, MD, FAAEM Steven Gabaeff, MD, FAAEM A. Antoine Kazzi, MD, FAAEM Shahram Lotfipour, MD, MPH, FAAEM Robert Rodriguez, MD, FAAEM Francine Vogler, MD, FAAEM

### **CAL/AAEM Contact**

AAEM Liason: Marcia Blackman, 555 East Wells St., Suite 1100, Milwaukee, WI 53202, www.calaaem.org, (800) 884-2236

Statements expressed in this journal are those of the authors and do not necessarily reflect those of the editors, the editorial board, the American Academy of Emergency Medicine, or the California Chapter of AAEM.